
Parish of  Sts. Peter and Paul,  

Northfields 

Holy Week 

&  

Easter 2024 



Holy Week 
 

Palm Sunday, Sunday 24th March 
Mass with Blessing and Distribution of Palms 

(Sat.)  6.00pm 
    8.30am 
   10.00am:  
   11.30am 
    6.00pm 

 
Monday, 25th, Wednesday 27th March 

Exposition 8.30am 
Mass 9.30am 

 
Tuesday 26th March 

Mass 6.00pm 
 

Holy Thursday, 28th March 
Commemoration of the Lord’s Supper, 8pm 

Watching until Midnight 
Night Prayer, 11.45pm 

 

Good Friday, 29th March 
Children’s Stations of the Cross, 10.00am 

Solemn Liturgy, 3pm 
Prayer at the Cross, 8pm 

 

 

 

Sacrament of  Reconciliation (Confession) 
Visiting priest, 10am—11am, Sat. 23rd March 



Easter 
 

Easter Vigil & First Mass of Easter, 30th March, 
8.00pm 

 
Easter Sunday, 31st March 

Mass  8.30am 
   10.00am 
   11.30am 

N0 EVENING MASS 
 

Easter Monday, 1st April 
Mass 10.00am 

 

Easter Tuesday, 2nd April 
Mass 6.00pm 

 

Easter Wednesday, 3rd April 
Mass 9.30am 

 

Easter Thursday, 4th April 
No Mass 

 

Easter Friday, 5th April 
Mass 9.30am 

 

2nd Sunday of Easter, 7th  April 
Mass 

(Sat.)   6.00pm 
   8.30am 

   10.00am 
   11.30am 
    6.00pm 

 



 

"Welcome, happy morning!" age to age shall say: 
"Hell at last is conquered, heav'n is won today!" 

Jesus, Lord, is living God for evermore! 
Him, their true creator, all his works adore. 

 

Earth its joy confesses, clothes itself for spring, 
Newness flows within it with its risen king: 

Flow'r in ev'ry meadow, leaves on ev'ry bough, 
All his sorrow ended, hail the triumph now. 

 

Maker and redeemer, life and strength to all: 
Yet, of Father's Godhead, Son, by heav'nly call: 

You, from heav'n beholding, human nature's  shame, 
Mortals to deliver, flesh yourself became. 

 

Christ, of life the author, death did undergo, 
Tread the path of darkness, saving strength to show: 
Come then, true and faithful, now fulfil your word: 

You brought the morning: raise us, risen Lord! 
 

Months in due succession, days of length'ning light, 
Hours and passing moments praise you in their flight. 

Brightness of the morning, fields and sea and sky, 
All the vast creation, raise the joyful cry: 

"Welcome, happy morning," age to age shall say. 
 

Venantius Fortunatus, 

Sixth Century 

 

 


